

X

CHAMBER MATTER

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 13644

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2008 in CRLA No. 255/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF
KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.M.RAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.NARAYANAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 23/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The application for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[JUGINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER