

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s).13644(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2008 in CRLA No.255/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.M.RAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.NARAYANAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.16446/2008(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the special leave petition as also on
the application for condonation of delay.The petitioner is directed to deposit the
compensation amount of Rs.20,000/- in the trial court within
three weeks from date.Upon proof of such deposit, let notice be served on
th respondents. In the event, no proof of deposit is filed within
four weeks, this order shall stand vacated and the special leave
petition shall stand dismissed.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master